

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-394

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/13/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 2/9/2011

Title: Awning(s)for Al Primo Canto - awning

Sponsors: Reilly, Brendan

Indexes: Awnings

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2011	1	City Council		
2/7/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
1/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE AL PRIMO CANTO Acct. No. 351045-1 Permit No. 1091771

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to AL PRIMO CANTO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 749 N. Clark St..

Said Awning(s) at N. Clark measure(s):

One (1) at ten (10) feet in length, and three (3) feet in width for a total of thirty (30) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1091771 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward

Page 1

Great Food Fine Wine Good Life

ONE 0) - TERRA COTTA COLORED, NON-ILLUMINATED FABRIC AWNING WITH IVORY LETTERING INSTALLED OVER WINDOW.

RE-COVER EXISTING FABRIC FOYER STRUCTURE WITH MATCHING TERR COTTA COLORED FABRIC. *DIMINIDales. 1-73-70

awning

i«w A_i prjmo Canto

749 N. Clark

File #: O2011-394, Version: 1

\ Chicago

ΙL

Pleosc review the following: COLORS, LAYOUT, LOGOS, SIZES AND DESIGN IDEA5. Your signature AUTHORIZES NSI SIGNS, Inc to inanulactui e items en shown above

J

Customer Approval

Date

Landlord Approval

Date J

QA A AlA ~l A A A

Ajy?-06-2010 TUE 02:42 PM

I

APR 0 6 2010 I

001/005

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

Pltmc lubmll nil of your annlitatlan muterialtvlt null to the follaivine addrtu. No toti will be attented.

CilytrfChluige Department of Butlnem Affoln and Licensing Pablle Why Vic Unit Cuitomer Service Center 333 S, State Street, Suite LUC Chicago, IL 40604-3577 (312)74M97<(TTV)

APPLICANT INFORMATION LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY!

Q\ primn (Virtit>

STATE

ZIP CODE:

PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON TITLE.

PHONfe^^SO PAx(ttf^p>\- EMAIL:qdl^<C^g^%OCh

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

1. List the proposed or existing use below and complete the attached worksheet. Only use one application per public way use type.

How many?

953;

Building AddreBS

2, Please enclose one sketch of proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be

indicated.

The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that all statements made as part of the application and the attachments heroin, anj^ftiie^toAe best of knowledge and belief.

By: ^jf?^ ., ^ Title:

F.E.LN. or Social Security Number; ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL:

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use of the public way is located.